
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037272-2023 

Contract

Netcat 002 - Ethos Records

British Library

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-037272

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04075d  

Published 19 December 2023, 12:06pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

British Library

96 Euston Road

London

NW1 2DB

Contact

Nikki Drydale

Email

nikki.drydale@bl.uk

Telephone

+44 1937546146

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037272-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/037272-2023
mailto:nikki.drydale@bl.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.delta-esourcing.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Recreation, culture and religion

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Netcat 002 - Ethos Records

Reference number

002242

II.1.2) Main CPV code

22110000 - Printed books

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

The British Library is seeking a supplier who can demonstrate their ability to provide
Abridged Dewey Decimal Classification (DDC) numbers. See 
https://www.oclc.org/en/dewey.html. This work package will consist of spreadsheets
containing the abstracts of the theses. It is expected that suppliers will work from the
abstracts to create Dewey numbers

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.oclc.org/en/dewey.html


Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The British Library is seeking a supplier who can demonstrate their ability to provide
Abridged Dewey Decimal Classification (DDC) numbers. See 
https://www.oclc.org/en/dewey.html. This work package will consist of spreadsheets
containing the abstracts of the theses. It is expected that suppliers will work from the
abstracts to create Dewey numbers

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/7Z45PH97AU

https://www.oclc.org/en/dewey.html
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7Z45PH97AU
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/7Z45PH97AU


Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-029064

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

DK Agencies

211 2nd Floor Gagandeep, 12 Rajendra Place

New Delhi

/Notice/029064-2023


Page 6 to 7

110008

Country

India

NUTS code

IN - India

National registration number

N/A

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £120,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £100,000



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=831154971

 GO Reference: GO-20231219-PRO-24805716

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

British Library

96 Euston Road

London

NW1 2DB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=831154971
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-21T04:34:48+0100
	TCPDF




